SAFETY AND OPERATING MANUAL
Lithium-Ion Brushless Impact Wrench
KUB30 KUB30.2 KUB30.9
MAINTENANCE
Remove the battery pack from the machine
before carrying out any adjustment, servicing or
maintenance.
Your power tool requires no additional lubrication or

are included in standard delivery.
TECHNICAL DATA
Type designation: KUB30 KUB30.2 KUB30.9
(B30-designation of machinery, representative
of impact wrench)
KUB30
KUB30.2 KUB30.9
Voltage 20V  Max**
No-load speed 0-1900/2200/min
Impact rate 0-3000/3200bpm
Max torque 300N.m
Chuck size 12.7mm
Machine weight 1.7kg 1.1kg
Battery capacity 4.0Ah /
** Voltage measured without workload. Initial battery
voltage reaches maximum of 20 volts. Nominal voltage
is 18 volts.
ACCESSORIES
KUB30 KUB30.2 KUB30.9
Battery pack
(KAB21) 2 2 /
Charger
(KAC21) 1 1 /
M22 socket 1 1 1
Belt 1 1 1
Parallel pin 1 1 1
O-shaped ring 1 1 1
We recommend that you purchase your accessories
listed in the above list from the same store that sold
you the tool. Refer to the accessory packaging for
further details. Store personnel can assist you and offer
advice.
OPERATION GUIDELINES
NOTE:  Before using the tool, read the
instruction book carefully.
Intended use:
This tool is intended for the fastening and loosening of
bolts, nuts and various threaded fasteners. This tool is
not intended for use as a drill.
ASSEMBLY AND OPERATION
Action Figure
ASSEMBLY
Installation and disassembly of socket
See Fig.
A1, A2
OPERATION
Steering lever
 WARNING: The steering cannot
be changed until the machine is
completely static.
See Fig. B,
C1, C2
VARIABLE SPEED ADJUSTMENT See Fig. D
Operating the On/Off Switch
 WARNING: Do not operate
for long periods at low speed
because excess heat will be
produced internally.
See Fig. E
10
Lithium-Ion Brushless Impact Wrench
KUB30 KUB30.2 KUB30.9
Using The Sight Light
Before operation, the LED light will be